
Idaho Lands Resource Coordinating Council (IRLCC) Membership Page 1 of 5 
 

Idaho Lands Resource Coordinating Council 
2015 Membership  

Updated 2/10/15 
 

Name & Address Phone and E-mail Represented Interests End of Term 

Bob Reggear, Owner 
Reggear Tree Farm 
1176 Loseth Road 
Orofino, ID 83544 

Office Phone: (208) 924-6741 
Cell Phone: (208) 755-2996 
Home Phone: (208) 476-7364 
FAX: (208) 476-7429 
Email: rtf@cpcinternet.com / or 
info@rtfarms.com 

Green Industry Organizations (Idaho 
Nursery and Landscape Association) Dec. 2017 

Lisa Ailport 
219 Pine Street 
Sandpoint, ID  83864 
 

Phone: (208) 263-6663 
Cell Phone:   
Home Phone: 
FAX: (208) 263-0404 
Email: lailport@ruenyeager.com 

Idaho Chapter, American Planning 
Association Dec. 2016 

Elaine Clegg 
Boise City Council 
150 N Capitol Blvd. 
P.O. Box 500 
Boise, ID  83701 

Phone: (208) 384-4410 
Cell Phone: (208) 890-5830 
Home Phone: (208) 345-1154 
FAX: 
E-mail: eclegg@cityofboise.org  

Association of Idaho Cities Dec. 2014 

Frank Gariglio 
State Forester 
USDA-NRCS 
1630 23rd Ave., Suite 1101-B 
Lewiston, ID  83501 

Phone: (208) 746-9886 ext. 113 
Cell Phone: (208) 413-4216 
Home Phone:  
FAX: (208) 798-3164  
Email: Frank.Gariglio@id.usda.gov  

Natural Resources Conservation Service Dec. 2017 

G. Kirk David 
24010 N. McCoy Rd. 
Athol, ID 83801 

Phone:  
Cell Phone: (208) 262-1371 
Home Phone: (208) 683-3168 
FAX: none 
Email: kirkdavid@hughes.net  

 Idaho Forest Owners Association 
 
   Alternate: Gordon Sanders 

Dec. 2017 

James Tucker 
Operations Staff Officer 
Salmon-Challis National Forest 
1206 S. Challis Street 
Salmon, ID  83467 

Phone: (208) 756-5134 
Cell Phone: (208) 303-8106 
Home Phone: (208) 756-3542 
FAX: 
E-mail: jptucker@fs.fed.us 

National Forest System Fire 
Management Dec. 2017 
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Glen Burkhardt 
Bureau of Land Management 
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, Id 83709 

Phone: (208) 373-4047 
Cell Phone: (208) 830-2592 
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: gburkhardt@blm.gov  

Bureau of Land Management – Fire Dec. 2015 
(no appt. letter) 

Gregg Servheen 
Wildlife Program Coordinator 
Idaho Department of Fish & Game 
600 S. Walnut/P.O. Box 25 
Boise, ID 83707 

Phone: (208) 334-2920 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: gregg.servheen@idfg.idaho.gov 

Idaho Department of Fish and Game Dec. 2017 

Janet Funk 
4873 S. Wolf Lodge Creek Rd 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83814 

Phone:  
Cell Phone: (208) 659-0639 
Home Phone: (208) 667-7345 
FAX:  
Email: edgecreek.funk@gmail.com  

Idaho Tree Farms 
 
 Alternate: Madeline David (208) 683-3168 
        madelinedavid@earthlink.net 

Dec. 2017 

Janet Valle 
USDA FS – Regions 1 & 4 
324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT 84401 

Phone: (801) 625-5258 
Cell Phone: (801) 710-3795 
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: jvalle@fs.fed.us  

USDA Forest Service –  
State and Private Forestry  Dec. 2017 

John DeGroot  
Nez Perce Tribe 
P.O. Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540-0365 

Phone: (208) 843-7328 ext 2349 
Cell Phone: (208) 791-8873 
Home Phone: 
FAX: (208) 843-7329 
Email: jdegroot@nezperce.org  

Nez Perce Tribe 
 
  Alternate: Jeff Handel (208) 621-4670 
       jhandel@nezperce.org 

Dec. 2017 

Ken Knoch, ILRCC Vice-Chair 
Park & Recreation Director- 
City of Ammon 
2135 Ammon Road 
Ammon, ID 83406 

Phone: (208) 612-4040 
Cell Phone: (208) 360-1284 
Home Phone:  
FAX: (208) 612-4040 
Email: kknoch@cityofammon.us  

City Foresters / Idaho Parks & Recreation 
Association Dec. 2018 

Juan Bonilla  
Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District 
PO Box 1178 
Donnelly, ID 83615 
 

Phone: (208)325-8619  
Cell Phone: (208) 315-2205 
Home Phone:  
FAX: (208) 325-5081 
Email: dfc@frontiernet.net  

Idaho Fire Chiefs Association Dec. 2016 
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Kurt Mettler 
Coeur d’Alene Tribe 
PO Box 408 
Plummer, ID 83851 

Phone: (208) 686-1315 
Cell Phone: (208) 867-3720 
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: kmettler@cdatribe-nsn.gov  

Coeur d’Alene Tribe Dec. 2017 

Knute Sandahl 
Department of Insurance 
Division of the State Fire Marshal 
700 W State Street 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0043 

Phone: (208) 334-4370 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX: (208) 334-4375 
Email: knute.sandahl@doi.idaho.gov  

State Fire Marshal Dec. 2017 

Mike Wolcott 
Inland Forest Management Inc 
123 South 3rd Ste 10 
PO Box 1966 
Sandpoint ID  83864 

Office Phone: (208) 263-9420 
Cell Phone: (208) 255-9395 
Home Phone: 
FAX: ( 208)265-9517 
Email: ifm@inlandforest.com 

Association of Consulting Foresters 
 
  Alternate:  

Dec. 2016 

Patti Best 
Energy Efficiency Program Specialist 
Idaho Power 
1221 W Idaho Street 
Boise, ID 83702 

Phone: (208) 388-5948 
Cell Phone:   
Home Phone: 
FAX:  
Email: pbest@idahopower.com  

Utilities/Energy Efficiency 
 
  Alternate:  John Bernardo 
   jbernardo@idahopower.com 
 

Dec. 2017 

Randy Brooks 
Extension Forestry Specialist & Professor 
College of Natural Resources 
875 Perimeter Dr., MS 1132 
University of Idaho 
Moscow, ID 83844-1132 

Phone (208) 885-6356 
Cell Phone:  (208) 827-0390 
Home Phone: 
FAX: (208) 885-6564 
Email: rbrooks@uidaho.edu  

University of Idaho Forestry Extension Dec. 2017 

Dan Dinning 
Boundary County Commission 
PO Box 419 
Bonners Ferry  ID  83805 

Phone: (208) 267-7723 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: dmding@frontier.com  or 
commissioners@boundarycountyid.org 

Idaho Association of Counties Dec. 2017 

Robyn Miller, ILRCC Chair 
Director of Conservation Programs 
The Nature Conservancy 
312 S. Washington, Suite 3, Moscow, ID  83843 

Phone: (208) 691-2468 
Cell Phone: (208) 691-2468 
Home Phone:  
 
Email: robyn_miller@tnc.org  

Land Trust Organizations Dec. 2016 
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Susan Cleverley 
Mitigation Planner 
Idaho Bureau of Homeland Security 
4040 Guard St. , Bldg. 600 
Boise, Id  83705-5004 

Phone: (208) 422-6476 
Cell Phone:  (208) 559-8478 
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: scleverley@bhs.idaho.gov  

Idaho Bureau of Homeland Security Dec. 2017 

Tim Maguire 
Ecosystem Sciences Foundation 
202 N 9th; Suite 400 
Boise, ID 83702 

Phone: 208-383-0226 
Cell Phone: 208-871-1688 
Home Phone:  
FAX: 208-368-0184 
Email: 
tmaguire@ecosystemservices.com 

Urban Forestry Collaboratives/ 
Bioregional Planning Dec. 2017 

Margie Ewing-Costa 
USDA-FS – Regions 1 & 4 
Federal Building 
200 E. Broadway 
PO Box 7669 
Missoula  MT  59807 

Phone: (406) 329-3539 
Cell Phone: (406) 214-9745 
Home Phone: 
FAX: : (406) 329-3132 
Email: mewing@fs.fed.us 

USDA, Forest Service – State & Private 
Forestry 

Not a current 
member 

 
  



Idaho Lands Resource Coordinating Council (IRLCC) Membership Page 5 of 5 
 

Ex-Officio Members 

Tom Schultz, Director 
Idaho Department of Lands  
300 North 6th St. Suite 103 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 

Phone: (208) 334-0200 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: tschultz@idl.idaho.gov 

Director—Idaho Department of Lands  N/A 

David Groeschl, State Forester 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Phone: (208) 666-8604 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX: (208) 769-1524 
Email: dgroeschl@idl.idaho.gov 

State Forester & 
Assistant Director for Forestry and Fire N/A 

Craig Foss, Chief 
Bureau of Forestry Assistance 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Phone: (208) 666-8632 
FAX: (208) 769-1524 
Email: cfoss@idl.idaho.gov 

Forestry Assistance Bureau Chief N/A 

Gina Davis, Program Manager 
Forest Health & Service Forestry 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Phone: (208) 666-8668 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email: gdavis@idl.idaho.gov  

Forest Health & Service Forestry Program 
Manager N/A 

Craig Glazier, Coordinator 
National Fire Plan Program 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Phone: (208) 666-8646 
Cell Phone:  
Home Phone:  
FAX:  
Email:cglazier@idl.idaho.gov 

Idaho National Fire Plan Coordinator N/A 

David Stephenson, Program Manager 
Urban Interface & Planning 
Idaho Department of Lands  
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Phone: 208-666-8621 
Cell Phone (Personal): 208-262-1363 
Home Phone: 208-262-1363 
FAX: 208-769-1524 
Email: dstephenson@idl.idaho.gov 

Urban Interface/Planning Program Manager 
 N/A 

Tyre Holfeltz 
Community Fire Planning 
Idaho Department of Lands 
3284 W. Industrial Loop 
Coeur d’Alene, ID  83815 

Phone:  
Cell Phone: 
Home Phone:  
FAX: 208-769-1524 
Email: tholfeltz@idl.idaho.gov  

Community Fire Planning Program Manager N/A 

 


